
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )
)

Plaintiff, )
)

v. )
)

STANLEY R. KRUTE, COLETTE )
GELINAS COWLES, STATE OF )
CALIFORNIA FRANCHISE TAX )
BOARD, SISKIYOU COUNTY )

)
Defendants. )

)
)

       Civil No. 2:10-CV-03241-KJM-CMK

       ORDER EXTENDING TIME FOR
       DEFENDANT SISKIYOU COUNTY
       TO RESPOND TO UNITED STATES’
       COMPLAINT

Based upon the parties’ stipulation and for good cause shown, the Court hereby

ORDERS 

that the STIPULATION FOR ORDER EXTENDING DEFENDANT SISKIYOU COUNTY’S 

TIME TO RESPOND TO UNITED STATES COMPLAINT is GRANTED and Siskiyou County

shall have up to, and including, February 9, 2011, within which to file a response to the 

Complaint.

IT IS SO ORDERED

DATED:  February 1, 2011.  
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
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